

W.P(C)No. 277 OF 2004
ITEM No.MM-20

Court No. 3

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2 IN Writ Petition(Civil) No.277/2004

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and directions)

Date : 31/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K. Rajendra Chowdhary, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
Ms. Prathibha M. singh, Adv.
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable on 10th September, 2004. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted. Mr. Maninder Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Medical Council of India. Notice shall also be served on Director of Medical Education of State of Punjab. The notice should indicate that the respondents shall file reply to the application on or before 8th September, 2004.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master