

è

W.P(C)No. 277 OF 2004  
ITEM No.65

Court No. 3

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 IN Writ Petition(Civil) No.277/2004

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for directions and stay )

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. TR. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Prathibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.2

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we direct that, without prejudice to the contentions on merits in the Writ Petition, the results of the students admitted in the petitioner's college for academic year 2003-2004 for Ist year M.B.B.S. course shall be declared by respondent No.2. The I.A. No.2 is disposed of accordingly.

I.A.No.3 is allowed.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master