

j
W.P(C)No. 277 OF 2004
ITEM No.49

Court No. 3

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.277/2004

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 21/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr.T.R. Andhyarujina,Sr.Adv.,
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)MrSaurabh Mishra,Adv.,
Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue rule.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master